## CLARK COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AGENDA ITEM

**Petitioner:** Daniel Hernandez, Director, Parks and Recreation

## **Recommendation:**

Receive the County Arts Plan and approve the proposed FY 2022 budget to manage the program, fund new public art projects, provide educational opportunities, and repair and restore existing public art. (For possible action)

## **FISCAL IMPACT:**

Fund #:	2100.944	Fund Name:	County Arts Fund
Fund Center:	1280130160	Funded PGM/Grant:	N/A
Amount:	\$2,898,951		
Description:	County Arts Plan		
Additional Comments:	N/A		

## **BACKGROUND:**

On July 17, 2012, the Board of County Commissioners approved an amendment to Title 2 of the Clark County Code to establish a percent for the Arts Program. On December 4, 2012, the Board approved and adopted the County Arts Plan.

Title 2.90.040 requires the Parks and Recreation Department to submit an annual report on the County Arts Plan with recommendations for proposed public art acquisitions or commissions and an update on artistic programs and projects to the Board for consideration. This 2022 Budget, if approved, will supersede previously approved County Arts Plans.